
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS 

 
RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.151 
TO BE ANSWERED ON 18th JULY, 2022 

 
Setting up of oil refineries in Andhra Pradesh 

 
151 Shri Prabhakar Reddy Vemireddy: 
 
Will the Minister of Petroleum and Natural Gas be pleased to state: 
 
(a) whether Government has decided to set up eight oil refinery units in Andhra 
Pradesh; 
(b) if so, the details of each of such proposal; and 
(c) the latest status of setting up of above refineries in Andhra Pradesh? 

 
ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL 
GAS (SHRI RAMESWAR TELI) 
 

***************** 

(a)   No, Sir. 
(b) & (c)  Does not arise in view of (a) above. 
 

******** 
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